## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## TAMA COUNTY ZONING COMMISSION

The Tama County Zoning Commission will meet at 6:00 p.m., Wednesday, January 29, 2025, in the Tama County Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 104 West State Street, Toledo, IA 52342.

The purpose of this meeting is for the Zoning Commission to perform the following:

Approve previous minutes

Opening remarks by the Administrator

Discussion by Board Members:

- 1) Review Tama County Land Use Agreement
- 2) Permitting and review of road use agreements
- 3) Possible discussion
- 4) Adjourn

This meeting will permit public comment at this time on the above items. Interested people are also invited to provide support or objections to the proposals in writing. Written information can be submitted any time prior to the hearing by presenting it to the Tama County Zoning Administrator at 104 West State Street, Toledo Iowa 52342 or by email at <u>bvokoun@tamacounty.org</u>

This Notice has been posted outside the Board of Supervisor's Meeting Room.

If you have any questions, you may contact the Zoning Administrator.

Robert V. Vokoun Tama County Zoning Administrator 641-484-4191 Ext. 1 bvokoun@tamacounty.org